TALK AMERICA INC. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone d/b/a PAETEC Business Services PSC NO 2 – Telephone Effective Date: July 5, 2012 Leaf: 130 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 5 - RESIDENTIAL NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (Cont'd.)

5.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)

2.

- 5.2.3 Residential Bundled Local Service, (Cont'd.)
  - AB. Value Phone Plan\*\*
    - 1. Nonrecurring Installation Charge

The following installation charge applies in lieu of the charges set forth in Section 3.1.1.

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Nonrecurring Installation Charge:	\$25.00	\$100.00
A \$10 credit will be applied on the Customer's sixth bill		
Monthly Recurring Charge	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>
Per Line	\$10.00	\$40.00

\*\*As of December 31, 2011, this service is grandfathered and available only to existing customers at existing locations.